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Canada-Africa Trade and Investment Forum: May 23-24, 2024 

Statement on the FLA Advisory Board 
 
Force Leadership Afrique is pleased to announce the establishment of an advisory 
committee for its annual Canada-Africa Trade and Investment Forum event. During its 
first virtual meeting on Friday, September 15, 2023, this committee was structured as 
follows: 
 
 
 

President: 
 Dr Cheickh Tidyane Bangoura,  
Former Senior UN Legal Advisor, President Africa Think 
Tank; Ottawa, Canada 
    tidyane17@yahoo.com 

 
 
Vice-President East Africa : 
 Dr. Nuha Mwesigwa, 
 Senator, Executive Director Makerere University Private Sector 
Forum Secretary, 
 Kampala, Uganda 
nuhamwesigwa@gmail.com 

 
Vice-President North Africa:  
 Mr. Mohamed H'Midouche,  
CEO of IACG, Casablanca. Morocco 
iacg1.2014@gmail.com 

 
 

Vice-President West Africa  
Dr. Aurele Houngbedji,  
Financial risk management professional;  
Washington DC, USA 
aurele.houngbedji@yahoo.com 

 
Vice-President Central Africa:         
 Ms. Rose Pulcherie Otouba Kimva, Credit 
Congo,  Pointe Noire, Congo Brazzaville. 

   pkimva66@gmail.com 

 
• Vice-Chairperson Southern Africa:  to be determined: 

http://www.forceleadershipafricain.org/


 
Member 

     Dr. Moussa Blimpo,  
Assistant Professor, 
 University of Toronto  

     moussa.blimpo@utoronto.ca 

 
 
Member  
Dr. Oumarou Savadogo,  
Professor 
 École Polytechnique de Montréal; 
oumarou.savadogo@polymtl.ca 

 
              Secretary of the Board: 

            Dr. Yaovi Bouka,  
   CEO of Force Leadership Africa  
    IG Wealth Management Advisor, 
        Montreal 
         Info@forceleadershipafricain.org    

     Cell: (514) 898-0390   

 
A clarification of the specific responsibilities per file of the members of this committee 
will be set out shortly. 
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